Incident Date Report Number

11/8/2023

11/8/2023

11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023

11/8/2023

11/8/2023

11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023

11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023

RMP23-002578

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
600 HICKS RD
404 E PALATINE RD

2301 SCHOOL DR

1601 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR
3900 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2530
ALGONQUIN RD

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
1605 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: LOIS DR
5400 ASTOR LN

4400 BLK SHADY CT
600 HICKS RD

1921 PLUM GROVE RD
1500 GOLF RD

2705 SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC:3737
BERDNICK ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2401 LOIS DR

2909 CARDINAL DR
3603 EDISON PL

Incident
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/9/2023 10:36:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/8/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023 APPROX LOC:4409 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SYCAMORE LN
11/8/2023 4718 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023 2806 CARDINAL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023 RMP23-002579 3705 PHEASANT DR PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023 LAT: <42.061737> LONG: WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.024925>
11/8/2023 MAGNOLIA DR/ MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
11/8/2023 APPROX LOC:1301 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MEIJER DR
11/8/2023 RMP23-002580 1414 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023 1100 MACALPIN DR PUBLIC SERVICE
11/8/2023 APPROX LOC:5500 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TINDER DR
11/8/2023 5105 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023 RMP23-002581 EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023 3609 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/8/2023 APPROX LOC: 2205 TRAFFIC STOP
ROHLWING RD
11/8/2023 RMP23-002582 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
11/8/2023 600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023 2403 DOVE ST VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
11/8/2023 2310 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/9/2023 10:36:05 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/8/2023

11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023

11/8/2023

11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023
11/8/2023

11/8/2023

RMP23-002583

RMP23-002584

4702 ARBOR DR

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
2616 SMITH ST

2800 OWL LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

3908 JAY LN

3404 ORIOLE LN
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
4677 KIRCHOFF RD

S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
RD / E SEEGERS RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/9/2023 10:36:05 AM



