



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2023		600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		404 E PALATINE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2530 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2023		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		1605 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC: LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/8/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/8/2023		1921 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		1500 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002578	2705 SCHOOL DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3737 BERDNICK ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		2401 LOIS DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/8/2023		2909 CARDINAL DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		3603 EDISON PL	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC:4409 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		2806 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002579	3705 PHEASANT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		LAT: <42.061737> LONG: <-88.024925>	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		MAGNOLIA DR / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002580	1414 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		1100 MACALPIN DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5500 TINDER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002581	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 2205 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/8/2023	RMP23-002582	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
11/8/2023		600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		2403 DOVE ST	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/8/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2023		2800 OWL LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002583	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		3908 JAY LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/8/2023		3404 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/8/2023		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/8/2023	RMP23-002584	S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD / E SEEGER RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/8/2023		EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT